502685861 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2732466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING LI	01/30/2014
MOJGAN ROUSHAN	01/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY		
Street Address:	OLD QUEEN'S, SOMERSET STREET		
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08909		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14239616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070439.00938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU
Signature:	/Miyuki Shimizu/
Date:	02/19/2014

502685861 REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0131

Total Attachments: 6
source=EXEC_ASN#page1.tif
source=EXEC_ASN#page3.tif
source=EXEC_ASN#page4.tif
source=EXEC_ASN#page5.tif
source=EXEC_ASN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORs:		
Name	Address	
Jing Li	3 Shady Brook Lane, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 312 Ellwood Beach Drive, Apt #59, Goleta, California	HR 1/31/2014
Mojgan Roushan	312 Ellwood Beach Drive, Apt #59, Goleta, Californi 93117, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1 251 Mathilda Dr. 79 Goleta, CA 93117
hereby sell, assign and transfer	to:	
ASSIGNEE:		
Name	Address	
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New . 08909	Jersey
interest for the United States ar including all rights to claim pri	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, to dist territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries ority, in and to the invention entitled: ONS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING WHITE:	·
invented by Li et al. and which is f	ound in:	
x the U.S. patent application	ion executed on even date herewith;	
the U.S. patent application		10
the U.S. patent application		
the International Applic		
the U.S. patent no. issu	,	
by the aforesaid U.S. patent app Applications claiming priority to be obtained for said invention to Applications claiming priority to continuation-in-part or substitut Letters Patent and any reissue of in a foreign country, including,	, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said involication, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domey the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, te of said Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Applications, and or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility metals.	tional estic, to nd as to hereof in

Page 1

patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted

throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:		D ₀	ue: 1/3~/2	or t
State of County of	New Jecses Middlesev		×	
the above named the foregoing inst	30 th day of <u>Jo</u> lindividual, to me knows rument and acknowledge ses therein expressed.	to be the person	described in, and we executed the same of	ho executed
Name:		Da	te:	
	Mojgan Roushan			
State of County of				
the foregoing inst	day of individual, to me known ument and acknowledge es therein expressed.			no executed
		Notary Pul	olic	***************************************

070438,00786949

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORs:	
Name	Address
Jing Li	3 Shady Brook Lane, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Mojgan Roushan	3 Shady Brook Lane, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 312 Ellwood Beach Drive, Apt #59, Goleta, California 251 Mathilda Dr. 79 93117, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Goleta, CA 93117
hereby sell, assign and transfer	
ASSIGNEE:	
Name	Address
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08909
interest for the United States ar including all rights to claim pri	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and ad its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, ority, in and to the invention entitled: ONS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING WHITE LIGHT
invented by Li et al. and which is f	ound in:
x the U.S. patent application	on executed on even date herewith;
the U.S. patent application	
the U.S. patent application	
the International Applic	
the U.S. patent no. issu	ed on ;
by the aforesaid U.S. patent app Applications claiming priority to be obtained for said invention to Applications claiming priority to continuation-in-part or substitut Letters Patent and any reissue of in a foreign country, including,	, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention olication, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, te of said Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Applications, and as to be re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in m priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models,

Page 1

patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted

throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:		Date:	grandring, spå Hoppe Arvåre. Ditterning
	Jing Li		
State of			
County of			
Before me this	day of	3	, personally
	ent and acknowledged		scribed in, and who executed ecuted the same of his/her own
		Notary Public	
Name: Mal	42 2000	e j E segundor e en estador La companyor e en estador e en estador e en estador e en estador e en entre en entre e	101 12012
Name.	ojgan Roushan	Date:	1/31/2017
State of	CALIFORNIA		
County of	291114 BARRA	91214	
the above named inc	ent and acknowledged	o be the person de	, personally scribed in, and who executed ecuted the same of his/her own
* 4	•	Teur	birlenne_
Comi Notar San	RRY BICKMORE mission # 2021485 y Public - California \$ ta Barbara County n. Expires Apr 22, 2017	Notary Public	

070439.00755NP

RECORDED: 02/19/2014